

Association of Pacific Island Legislatures

Carl Rose Bldg., Suite 207 181 E. Marine Corps Drive Hagatna, Guam 96910

Fax: (671) 473-3004 Tel: (671) 473-3003

www.apilpacific.com

*American Samoa

* CNMI

* Chuuk

* Kosrae

* Pohnpei

* Yap

* Marshalls

* Palau

* Nauru * Kiribati * Hawaii

* Guam

June 24, 2024

TO: APIL MEMBER LEGISLATIVE PRESIDING OFFICERS

APIL OFFICERS

APIL BOARD MEMBERS

APIL MEMBER-SECRETARIATS

FROM: **APIL President**

SUBJECT: APIL's 41st General Assembly, August 12-17, 2024, Rep of Palau

Ranannim and Greetings!

The Palau National Congress, OEK has confirmed to host APIL's 41st General Assembly from August 12-17 in the Republic of Palau. The theme for this year's General Assembly is: "Human Development in Oceania: How can legislatures strengthen people-centered security for the Pacific Islanders? The state of and future perspective on food security, economic security, cyber security, and other indicators of human development."

The APIL General Assembly, one of the largest gatherings for today's Pacific policymakers, seeks to figure out the toughest challenges confronting legislatures today, and providing a unique environment to enable legislators to build strong legislative networks. At this General Assembly, we hope to have our presenters speak on one of the most important resources for small developing island countries...it's our human resource!

This General Assembly will delineate the unique opportunities facing our Pacific region, focusing this year's presentations on food security, economic security and cyber security. The APIL member region continues to gain economic and social advantages from a variety of programs generated through our Association and subsidiaries; however, at this conference, we will concentrate on the overall security for our combined Pacific region!

The APIL Central Office registered the APIL 41st GA on the United Business Jet-Stream for meetings and all attending delegates are eligible for discounts on airfares. See attached booking instructions. The proposed agenda is still being developed and will be provided to your offices as soon as it is finalized. Should you have any questions regarding the General Assembly, please feel free to contact the APIL Central Secretariat, Walden Weilbacher at e-mail address: apil@guam.net or walden.weilbacher@gmail.com. We all look forward to seeing you in the Republic of Palau.

Sincerely

NELSON STEPHEN

Enclosure: Registration Form

> Hotel and Car Rental info **United Booking Instructions**



Association of Pacific Island Legislatures

We are pleased to partner with United Airlines for air travel to our upcoming event.

- ✓ To make flight reservations online please click on discount code <u>ZPBC260029</u>
- MileagePlus members earn valuable miles for their travel when using the Meetings discount code.

You may also call United Meetings Reservation Desk Monday – Friday at (800) 426-1122 for booking assistance.

Booking fees are waived for Meeting reservations. International customers may contact their local United Reservation Desk.



Association of Pacific Island Legislatures

41ST General Assembly AUGUST 12-13, 2024 KOROR, PALAU

Official Registration Form

Name:							
Name:							
Organization:							
Address:							
City:	State:					_Country:	
E-Mail Address:							
Telephone:	hone: Fax:						
Official Title:	()	Senate P	resident	()	Representative () Other:
	()	House Sp	beaker			() Delegate
	(APIL Offi		()	Parliament Member
	()	APIL Dire	ector	()	Guest Speaker/Presenter
	()	Senator				() Member-Secretariat
Flight Information:							
Arrival: Depart							
	Carrier:						
	Flight #:						Flight #:
	Arrival Date/Time:						
Hotels and Car Rentals: Please indicate 2 choices!							
Hotels: 2							
Car Rentals: 1							2

Note: Please book your hotel accomodations and car rental before August 2, 2024. Due to limitation of hotels accomdation and car rentals. After completing the Official Registration Form, please scan and forward a copy to Walden Weilbacher, APIL Central Secretariat at: apil@guam.net, cc to Ms. Beverley Chaareg, eputsenate@gmail.com and Ms. Daphne Rebluud, rebluudd75@gmail.com.